CITY COMMISSION

T OF ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION
Cooper City
Someplace Special
TITLE: Ordinance 23-3 (Administration)

DESCRIPTION: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER
5 OF THE CITY’S CODE OF ORDINANCES, ENTITLED “ANIMALS AND FOWL;” BY
SPECIFICALLY AMENDING ARTICLE I, ENTITLED “IN GENERAL,” BY AMENDING
SECTION 5-3, ENTITLED “NUISANCES DEFINED; ACTIONS CONSTITUTING
NUISANCES;” AMENDING THE DEFINITION OF “PUBLIC NUISANCE” TO INCLUDE
CERTAIN ACTIVITIES ON PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROPERTIES; PROVIDING FOR
CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

The City Manager requests Commission approval of Ordinance 23-3 on 2" reading amending
Chapter 5 Section 5-3 amending the definition of “Public Nuisance” to include certain activities
on public and private properties.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:
At the February 14™ Regular City Commission meeting, the Commission passed the first reading
of Ordinance 23-3 to include certain activities on public and private property.

The current code states the actions of an animal constitute a nuisance when an animal disturbs
the rights of, threatens the safety of, or damages a member of the general public or interferes
with the ordinary use and enjoyment of their property.

ANALYSIS:
N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN:
N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:
N/A

ALTERNATIVES:
N/A



ATTACHMENTS:
Ordinance 23-3

Workflow History

Allen, Tedra

Horowitz, Jacob

Mapoli, Joseph

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APFROV ...

*COMPLETE: Forwar...

COMPLETE: Forwar. ..

COMPLETE: Forwar...

AFPPROWVE ITEM: En._.

01/30/23
08:26 Al

02/01/23
01:32 PM

02/01/23
01:52 P

02/01/23
03:52 PM

02/01/23
04:54 PM



