

CITY COMMISSION ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION

TITLE: Ordinance 23-3 (Administration)

DESCRIPTION: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER

5 OF THE CITY'S CODE OF ORDINANCES, ENTITLED "ANIMALS AND FOWL;" BY SPECIFICALLY AMENDING ARTICLE I, ENTITLED "IN GENERAL," BY AMENDING SECTION 5-3, ENTITLED "NUISANCES DEFINED; ACTIONS CONSTITUTING NUISANCES;" AMENDING THE DEFINITION OF "PUBLIC NUISANCE" TO INCLUDE CERTAIN ACTIVITIES ON PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROPERTIES; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

The City Manager requests Commission approval of Ordinance 23-3 on 2nd reading amending Chapter 5 Section 5-3 amending the definition of "Public Nuisance" to include certain activities on public and private properties.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

At the February 14th Regular City Commission meeting, the Commission passed the first reading of Ordinance 23-3 to include certain activities on public and private property.

The current code states the actions of an animal constitute a nuisance when an animal disturbs the rights of, threatens the safety of, or damages a member of the general public or interferes with the ordinary use and enjoyment of their property.

ANALYSIS: N/A	
STRATEGIC PLAN: N/A	
FISCAL IMPACT: N/A	
ALTERNATIVES: N/A	

ATTACHMENTS:

Ordinance 23-3

Workflow History			
User	Task	Action	Date/Time
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*COMPLETE: Forwar	01/30/23 08:26 AM
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forwar	02/01/23 01:32 PM
Napoli, Joseph	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forwar	02/01/23 01:52 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: En	02/01/23 03:52 PM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROV		02/01/23 04:54 PM